2. STOP-SWITCH & THREAD BREAKAGE COMPONENTS

{81k « SRR %

3l 8 2B 27 Z6 25 24 23
4B 10
Ref. [MNote Part Ne. - E . !ég'lqt
T £3 scription F :
No. |idic CE : o e £
1 55=7110T710=5P SCREW 11 /é4=60 L=7F FhES 2" 11/ 6h4=60 L=T 2
2 GoAQL=500=000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE CEC AT I L N T L 1
X CM=LE&TL0T=5C SCREW MP.&6 LE1A Ta*lda2l® M2, 6 Le=lé '
& GHEEOB=500=NA0 EYHCHEOHISM SWITCH CORD ASM, Frm¥ AT FJmpr 73 1
5 GSNG2=500=0010 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FIUATUS UL S 1
& 55=-7110710=5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=7 FREIAS 11764=40 L=T 2
7 GSNRG=100=000 MICROSWITCH MNUT PLATE FTI0ATE TU0HTR i
R GENG1=500=001 MICROSWITCH AT T
a9 EM=LR6T40%1=5C SCREW MZ.6 L=14& FA®das® MZ,6 Lstg i
10 D2304=9R2=A00 TENSION RELEASE TRIPDING SEGMENT 1rahy Sy 1
11 S5=T0INT10=51 SCREW 9/64=40 Lub, B FREFAL® 9/ A44=40 L=4h, 8 2
1¢ GS5N1A=500=000 SCREW 0,01/ B0 G5 4F=100=C 0 =
G5565=100=000 SCREW D,10/80|N b =2° PITARS= FATLe -
Te=h 65020=500=-000 BELT=-LOCP GUIDE A OB | h=2C " TRF T
13 G5N7=500=000 BELT=LO0OP GUINE COLLAR 0,10/80( =" PaTAin5- -
14 G5096=500=000 BELT=LODP GUIDE BAR 0,10/80(L=7% FoTt{E* - -
Th=h G509 6=500=004 BELT=LOUP GUINE BAR A 10/ BO[ =22 FaT I8 = 1,0
1h=K| 55=R150810=5P SCREW 15/64=2R L=R Ay10480|Faau* 15/64=-2R LET,S 1
15 WP=0a%51001=5E WASHER M& ESYen*x Shes7n W4 1
16 HR=gO6000T=SE WUT M& ODTAPTIF H& 1037 T
17 GINEE=SN0=000 TENSION HRELEASE BAR ThIkAN* 2 1
18 G5045=500=000 TENSIOGN RELEASE BAR STOPPER fhaIksn*ate d 1
19 £5=7000510=5L SCREW 9/&46=40 L=b 4 ' FREF2L* 9/64=40 L=&,6 1
20 G5NEI=500=000 TEMSION RELEASE BAR GUIDE Tr2ldh* 3 N*AFh* 1
21 WP=(g51001=5H WASHER Mg E%*h*d Zh**%31 M4 1
27 S5-700NET0=51 SCREW S/64=40 L=4.6 TESINT 9/6L-L0 L=4,6 T
23 G5Na4=-5s00=-000 THPEAD GUIDE TE2ATE D*AF* 1
24 . G5615=500=000 THREAD GUIDE PIN TEPH LAY =8 E® 2 1
25 55=7150740=5pP SCREW 15/84=FR L=7 FRESILY 15744=0R 1L=7 1
26 G417=500=000 TENSIOH POST rFg=2L® 1
27 GSg1R-500=-000 TENSION SPRING 4 F¥3=unr2 1
ZA GRATG=S0U=000 TENSION pISC T A LT o )
29 G56153=500=000 L=SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ar%*LTOBT LAh*7? ARFutS 1
30 S5=40fNa10=5p SCREW 1/78=44 L=ga, % ALY 17R=44 L=§,4 1
31 G561A=500=0010 DETECTIUN ROLLER A" pyaaIY 0=-% 1
32 S5-4OENG10=5P SCREW 1/A=44 L=g,4 FardL® 1/R=4d L=6,4 1
33 S5=7111410=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FREFFL® 11 /64=40 L=1d 2
14 GHaOT~-S00=000D DETECTOK BASE Tre¥ L TOLURTIYA 1
%5 GSASS=500=00( SCREW 1/8-44 L=R,5 FAZDe 3
16 G5607=500=0A0 ENCUDER CORD ASH, Iu3=3*0=p* 1
37 G501 2=100=000 CORD HOLDER Ambt ki 1
LY S 4OBN&ET10=5D BCPEW 1/B=4d Lwd, b FHr XL 1884 Leb,.d s
| 39 GSNNZ=SA0=000 TAP COVER b=2% AThn = 1
&1 GEnL3z=Cn0=0J00 SHITCH COVER FIOAATEN = 1
51 55=T000710-5L SCPEW P/a4=40 LeEb, B FLES2L* 9/E4=4N L=h,E g
L S AT=0800=0400 BEFLT TOVEP =22 2EDnn* = 1



3. STARTING LEVER COMPONENTS
PR Eh Lo —RlfR

B-9-10-11

9-10-11-12
20 19 I8 Iﬁ 15 14 |3
17
Rei.[Note Part No. . E. C 4 Amt.
No.|it Sk Description g i A ) i b I;ﬂ?i
1 G5061=500=000 TERSIOHN HEL_EHEE LEYER _ TFILANY 21" = L
2 T R2E1A=TRO=0 STOP=MOTION REGULATING CAM SHAFT LY ot4E gy DASC 2 1,
3 HNS=6150430=5P HUT 15/64-2B EN7TYE 15/64=20 1
& 55=7051110=5P SCREW 9/ba=40 L=10,% ThEIIL*  F/6&=40 L=10,5 3
5 WP=0F71016=5P WASHER 3,7X8.0X1.0 ES%sh* 3, 7XE,0X1 i
b HNS=56090310-5P NUT  9/64=-50 &nITYE  9/64=40 1
7 B83520=280=000 OIL FELT LPSY S Bt DIME 1
B SH=60BASNZ=TP {SCREW MB L=835 SREFTE* KL ME | w85 3
@ [ * |uWp=0B51846=5C WASHER B,5X22,0%1,8 D,12/79|G5859~-500~-000 -
» |65859=-500=000 WASHER AI2/79 | b=D® pUTRT*N* 2 4
10 WE=0RZ2010=KP SPRING WASHER 8, 2X15X2 n*xtens: B, 2X15.0X2 &
11 HM=5608000T=5C NUT MBX1,25 SNITUE M3 143 &
2 SM=4089502=TF SCREW MB L=95 ENOPTELLE MB L=9S 1
13 G5040=100=000 START CYLINDER COWNNECTING BAR ] S ¥ ke T F AL ke 1
14 G5029=-100=000 SPRING PIH PYEsS i - ce s
45| |c500%-100=000 | STARTING LEVER £h0= L= : 1
14 55=4111010=5F |SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,5 Wb 1T 11/64=40 L .5 1
17 WP=0450801=5D WASHER &4,5X10,0X0,8 L3%*n*2 &4 ,5X10,0¥%0,8 1
18 | (G5005=500=000 REGULATING FULCRUM PLATE e RUYTETAsS LoyusFufd 1
19 P5=0300402=K0 SPRING PIN 3,0X10 RT7*UpTrEry 3. 0X10 1
20 G5004=500=000 REGULATING PLATE J=% FUTEECIRL LS 1
24 SH=4062002=TP SCREW M& L=20 GRIPTHRCLE M6 L=20 2
22 WP=0g51001=58 WASHER HMé EF¥*N*3 ZN*#T% HE 2
23 G5040=500=000 STOP=MOTION REGULATING LEVER JEL L e ELE TR L 1
24 $5=7090710=5L | SCREW 9/64=40 L=6,8 INEBRL*  9/64=560 L= 6,8 1
25 WP=0450801=5D WASHER §,5%10,0%0,8 ESY*R*3  &,5X1 1
?6 | * (65019=500=000 BED INSTALLING RASE A 11779 (% PyTrae o 1




4. WIPER & TRAVELLING PRESSER COMPONENTS
43— - BETP A RR

=12 1920 18 1T 16 I5 14 13 o

Ref. |MNote Fart N O _ E . EE:J:[

rit gy =] ESCTIpEEGn T 2] -
No. | i o & P EEFH < LR,
1 G5M19=-100-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT fi¥ =2 grd z2
2 GHI0B=-100~000 CYLINDEH {(MC=5~10X15}) DL.,02581] dUns* = -
£=A G3108=100=-000=A | CYLINDER AGD2 BT LuyFr - {307 10%1%) 1
5 G5046~-500-000 WIPER BASE 1 R . o 1
4 55=4111010~5P SCREW 11/864=40 L= 9.5 E3xE* 11/ 84=40 L=9 .5 2
El GROTO=500=-000 WIFER IHSTALLIMG COLLAR DL,OSSE0 FIE FRUTRG- =
& S$5=-T090T10=51 SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6&,8 TEEFALE 9iAL=40 L=6,8 1
7 GENGEE=500=000 WIPER B,05/80] 91N —
T=4A G3059-200=-000 HIFER R,05/80] 314" - 1
& SM=G051602-TPR SCREW M5X0,B L=1& OUNZFPTRELE MSHC, B L=14 1
9 * G5129=500=000 RELAXING EOD GUIDE D.06/82| 2LAR® = FPutdAzl . -
10 G5141=500-000 TRAVELLING PRESSER PAPER, REAR D,06/79| Fhw=XTThed SLOA® =8 -
11 GSAT=%00=000 WOEEK GUIDE N=3FLT h*x 1
12 SH=g06Z2002=TP SCREW Mg L=20 lounaprespwe Me L=20 1
13 65140=-500=000 TRAVELLING PRESSER PAPER, FRONT D,04/7TF|AF*=TTIN*2 FIAC=)\° -
14 G5139=500=040 TRAVELLING PRESSER ASM fh*=atIn*a 2% 1
15 G5126=500=000 TRAVELLING PRESSER FULCAUM RRACKET fF*=afInt2 L5uidl 1
16 §5=815NR10=5P SCREW 15/64=2R L=8 FAREY 15/44=2R L=T,5 1
17 G5128=-500=000 STOPPER PIN fFe=2MIN*2 FAERD 1
15 * BE=TO90T10=51L SCREW F/é64=40 Leé B D, O06/82(FHEF2L 9 /64=40 Lmg,B -
19 GRA0Z=500=000 GAUGE COLLER L O=g* 0= F)
20 55-R150B10~-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=A FAIL® 45 64=28 L=7 5 ;
21 LE=51T1010=5F SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 E3ag 11/84=40 L=29 5 1
22 G5047=500=000 WIPER SHAFT : D,05/B0|04NLTTt -
22=A 65060=200=000 WIPER SHAFT A RNSFRO[DA)N® =Lt 2 1
23 GI0&9=500=000 CYLINDER CONMECTING ARM DENESUF* Linirants 1
24 G5071=500=000 CYLINDER COMMECTIMNG SHAFT AANESUSET Lpryne 7 1
25 KE=0300000=K0 SNAKR RING 3 En*9ri7 3 1
2é G5%116=100=000 LYLINDER BRACKET Hundt= Henti 1
27 GSOIR=100=000 SCREW LEta LR aptge g bRl 2
ZAR W5=0822010=KP SPRING WASHER B, 2X15x2 N*F1*h*2 R ZA15X2 P
29 WP=NHGT1R4E=5C WASHER B.S5X22,0%1,R E3%*n* % 8,5x22K1 .4 2
30 WM=g020001=5C NUT MEX1,25 DUNITYE ME 1542 Z
31 S501] 65110=500=004 SCALE AEUST (ZY) 1
32 | 002] 65110=500=-00H SCALE AEUST (%) 1
33 Si=0060720=5F SCREW 3/32=586 L= 2,0 C335* 3/372-56 L=? 2
34 SM=p054052=-TP SCREW M5 L=&0 OUBRIPTIRCWE MS5X0,8 L=40 1
35 SM=g0E2502=5P SCREW M5 L=25 OYn2FIE" Lk WSX0 .8 La25 1
34 G5107=500=000 FFED RASE COVFR FFYIF* =% LFRAN - 1

Mote i 50 <01 .., For indicated milimetre I A=kl
202 ..... For indicated inch A =+ Jeah




5. TRAVELLING PRESSER LIFTING COMPONENTS
BENIPA L F BF
| z 3 L 5

& T B 3 F Il

EE-E? 28 2B-a 29
1_.- | W

_ 25 24 23
I;i';:!f. hulf: Eart No. P— G 2 JE‘EmL
i, I . aa € descripbion o &h ¥ Jﬂ
1 SM=6051602=TP SCREW MSX0,.R L=1é BRIPIECLE MSXO0,.2 L=16 q
FJ SH=8060602=TP SCREW M4 L=o b A 3Ee Mé L= & q
3 65115=500=000 LEVER SHAFT fE = MTUFy SFL)*=LpTk 1
& 465116 =500=000 LEYER SHAFT COLLAR T =XRILN*= LETrH3= 1
5 6311 4=500=000 FULCRUH LEYERs VERT, THe=XTTIUFs B¥LNA* = 1
& SM=5051602=-TP SCREW M5X0.5 Lmié GHhOPIA* R MSXD.B L=16 1
7 $5-7090510-51 SCREM 9/64=-40 L=4,6 TREBALt 9/ 6h=bD L= &, 6 1
& 65122-500=000 FULCRUM SHAFT COLLAR IpAat= LFIU*2? R3=- 1
¥ G5125=-500-000 TRAVELLING PRESSER SHAFT TEY TR 1
10 G5127~500=-000 RELAXING ROD | ANAR* = 1
11 55=7090510=51 SCREW 9/ab=40 L=k, 4 | THEDID®  D/54=d0 L= &,4 )
12 65121-500=000 TRAVELLING PRFSSE® SPRING STOPPER EAGE & OAE AT IR 1
15 SM=4051502=TP SCREW MgxD, 8 Lalg | 6NIPIRNEF MgXO, B Le1g 1
14 E;TI5—RDD-DUU RELAXING ROD SUPPORT dledie ) yA% pt R i
1g G022 7=100=000 SCREW 11/744=40 L=§R FA3Lm 1
14 SM=g052002=TP SCREW Mg L=20 GNITPIA*LE M5 =20 1
17 GET1B=500=000 FULCRIIM LEYER, HOR, TE*=24TL¥y FIALp*= 1
18 G551 Z24=500=000 RELAXING ROD FULCRUM SHAFT JpdE* = L= 1
i9 $5=7090510=5L SCREW ¥/ pb=40 Luk, g TREIILY  QFEE=L0 Lw 4,5 i
20 SH=A0AS012=CP S5CREW Mg L=30 AHITFTHE*LEF ME =50 1
21 G511 4=500=000 LEVER SHAFT CoOLLAR TR*=XTILN* = SFTphS= 1 |
22 SM=-80s0402=-TP SCREW Mg L=g FARL Mé L= & 1 |
23 §5117-500=-000 | FULCRUM SLEEVE fH*=2TILFs ASN 1 |
| 24 | G5119=500=000 | LEVER SHAFT snailil frE=FFILFy AL =t 1
Z5 §5=7150740=5P | SCREW 15/g4=+8 L=7 i TIRESILY 15/ kw28 L= 7 1
24 GHP=0J3524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW Mg INE* Mg 1
27 G5019=-100-000 BARHED FITTING JOINT IR Sy ¥ 1
8 | Gg120=c00=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=14X15) D.02781 (AR =TT -
2R=A GE120=500=000=A | CYLINDER AD27B1LUzs*= (77 14%18) 1
29 G5123=-500=000 SHAFT SLEEVE TH*=2Y1 L¥O=yeue 233 1
30 G5130=-c00=000 CYLINDER TWSTALLING PLATE U FELE VLT T 1
3 55=5111010=5p SCREW 11/84=40 L= 9,5 ESxu= 11/764=50 'w 9.5 ?
32 65153=500=000 PRESSER VERTICAL SHAFT fRr=2Y] Y% Qs e 1
S G5134=500=-000 TRAVELLING PRESSER SPRIMNG =29 2 1
54 SH=#052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 GRIFTA*LE HE Lm20 2
3g G§131=-500=000 | TRAVELLING PRESSER SHAFT SIPPQRT TRY=AYLLY D PRUN* 32 7
T4 G5152-500=000 UNI=BALL I-F =k 1
37 HH=5040003=5C NUT M4 GNITYE Mg 1
58 G3138=500=0090 RELAXIHG Ihis*= H%= £
LA E5=40A0410=5p SCREW 1/7R=44 L=4 e 110 1/8=84 Lw &4 )
&0 63137=500-000 - CYLINDER JOINT INALYIAT BEhe 2 1
41 G5108-100=000 | CYLINDER (MC=5=10x15) D,02/81| bugse- -
| Ge10R=100=000 CYLINMDER {“E+E-13315} Co02/B1(6510E=-500=000 a El
Ll=p 52105-1Dﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ-ﬁ CYLINDER A_DEHE! LUyt = (32 10%15) 1
k2 GHP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBNW Mg ILE* Mg 2
(&3 65019=100=000 BARBED FITTIMG JOTHT N*=3% Tigw y i
&4 G5136=580=0400 CYLINPER HOLDIMWG PRIY IhALUnI® FUTIR* LT 1
&g RE=0300000=K0 SHAPR RIHG 3 ERN*3ki7 3 1
| r




6. BELT-LOOP SLIDE COMPONENTS

AR —FZ54 FE{E
|=

28 26 25 2423 2 21 19-20
3l 27
Ref. |MNote Frart Mo E C :&mt.
Bk s il &a Descripticn et L £ #].
e u : i Ly
1 GSOSS=500=000 CYLINDER LOCK PIN AT PO SUIFEE® 1
F RE=0400000=KQ SHAP BIHNG 4 EN* 3 Far7 & 1
1 GHP=03524000 UNIVERSAL. ELBOW ™5 ITh&* M5 2
i G5019=100-000 BARBED FITTIHG JOINT J1* =7+ g g 2
5 GEO2T=190=000 ECREW 11/64=40 L= AL 4
[ 55=460804610=-5FP SCREW 1/8=4i L=b,4 et 1 B=Ak L= b4 (7]
7 G5058-500~-000 CORL HOLDFS®, AATFI-F b4 507 1
8 G0 2=100=000 CORG HOLDER T=b® hy 2
9 G54606=500-000 SWITCH [NSTALLING PLATE LER*LnL REUSFUTTI T 1
10 G5009=-100=000 SCREW L S 2
11 55051-500-000 MICROSWITCH 21 1
12 SH=LBE&1401-5C SCREW MZ,6 Lm1k Tarane MZ2,46 L=14 z
13 65605=500=000 THREAD BREAKAGE CAM TE3 LNy, ACTFFUITTA 1
14 SM=4061552=5P SCREW M& L=15 EhIPTR*RE Hé6 L=1S 1
15 SM=56051002=5P SCREW M5 L=10 SNIPTE*NLE M5 La1D F
146 G5105=500=000 FEED BASE GUIRE TIYI*L AARHEAR* 1
17 SM=&061552=5P SCREW M6 L=15 GNIPTE*KE MG L=15 2
18 65109=500=000 FEED RRACKET A0 AT 1
19 G5112=500=000 CYLINDER ARACFET COHNKECTIMNG SHAFT AU YA et R TV 7 1
Z0 RE=05%00000=K1D SMAP RING 5 EN*Fr4A2 5 i
21 G5193=100=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER RRACKET §3=8 =YD= TR0 3 1
22 SM=60B2002=5H SCREW M8 L=20,0 GHhIPIRYNE . HME L=2{ 1
23 HM=40B0001=5C NUT 4BX1,25 &h2TYE HB 192 1
2h 65111=500=000 SCREW F2URI-tY b PAURLe 1
25 G5106=500=000 FEED BASE SHAFT FIURF LY JARLBTE 1
24 GHP=03524000 UNIYERSAL ELBOW Mg Ia* M=o 2
T G5019=-100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT N =% gy 2
28 G5104=500=000 FEED BASE F2Y=F A3L 1
29 65g52=1900=000 CYLINDER (MC=S=14X75) B.n2/81 272391 LULIs- -
EF=A Gl =100=000=-4 | CYLINDER D2 SR BUSIY = LR 1 AETED |
i ﬁgigaugﬁh-nﬁﬂ FEED ADJUSTING SCPEW LOCK FEDE AETRE F T F SN 1
L% ] WP=0B&1 500=0F WASHER B,46X15,5X17 4 ES%*n*2 R, 4X15,.5X1.4 1
L ¥ SH=4052002-TP SCREW Mg L=20 ANIPTHRENLE Mg L=20 z
i3 G5103=500=000 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW FIUSI=pYALS 1
34 G5108=500=000 CLINDER HOLDING PIN TIYTPLLL £y 1
35 RE-0&400000=KD SHAP RING & EN*RRAD & 1
36 £5=4111010=5p SCREW 11/7pk=40 L= 9,5 ESat 11 /a4=40 L= 9,5 1
L3 Gs101=500=000 FEED ADJUSTIMG KHWOB TIUITAL FF=FUNDE 1
IR EM=R040502=TP SCREW Mp L=g PAzL M& L= & 1
19 SH=4042002=TP 5CREW Mg L=20 SNFPTER*WE Mg L=?] 2
40 WP=0451001=58 WASHER Mg E3¥*nN*3 ZN*¥INL M4 2
41 G5a01=100=000 MICROSWITCH CAVFR AMIFY* RATUF ANt - 1
¥ G5031=100=000 MICROSWITCH ATHE 1
03 SH=LAKZ501=5P SCREW MZ.& L=25 TA*RL* M2,6 La}S 2
(¥ G5089=100=000 MICROSWITCHM NUT PLATE TIFUASS PURAS 1
&5 G5015=100=000 CYLINDER PIN FIIPY* Syuldv= TRN*FE* o 1
bty RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RIHG & En*Ari7 & .
47 G5057=500=000 CYLINDER RRACKET AMIPEY LYLATIERET hiY
4B GS054=500=000 CYLINDER PASE ATIFYY LULIr R AtA 1
L9 G505s=500=000 CYLINDER (MC=S=1aXg50} D,02/81) 21IPy* LuUu3d* -
L Ge i G50545=500=000=A |CYLINDER AJQZ/BT| wuudr= (27 156502 1




7. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS
~ b b — FEFRAE

£

b e e
ag—Tl ey el | ™

49— 10 | AT rd

W e
11 \1"% 'a.'.{i— - =
q? .-_ 11 e L L
T — &0
| | : | Hi:_.ﬁ:;::m?? SR
g5 — LI L i
45 | ' |
R
F {'-"' -:'-.-'\-'__.':' ..
G- ,"/ g “"'h-".u" L
L -\.r'; ! .__.-_:'r'"!_ . -II?_.
"1| 'F-._I .-':::::.;‘:'\-:".-'f"_-.'l_ ll |I .
L R P e S S P!
=0 - || -
) g S | -I_I 5
k) L | . '\\\' =
i i)
T Sk
e o
3B '—-‘:'I——J SE

.[f -

Ref. |[MNaote Part Nao. o E T Amt.

Wan | i, & e Descriplion ML = N :!gm

| LN
i G5208=500=001 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY SHAFT h=7% p*ryI*FI-NJ=ir 1
2 65027=100-000 SCREW 11/764=40 L=R ¥ Hiy 1
3 G211 2=500-000 CYLIMNDER CONNKNELTING PIN uLIt Laftiihra 1
& 65213=500=000 BASE STEADY REST $3-42=280 Ltk 1
5 SM=6052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 GNIPTIF*F M5 La?( ¢
& RE=0500000=00 SHAP RIHG 5 ) x> . 1
7 165193=100~000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER BRACKET Fi=F1-LUNTY = M4H®3 4
B G2 10=500=000 REGULATINAG COLLAR T2 ¥J=%T= FA=TTNH5= 1
9 G5291=500=-000 REGULATING SCREM E*L0*%3=%3= ¥aA=BLEL* 1
10 GE209=500=000 SCALE INSTALLIMNG PLATE Tr*Ld*3=-%]= AFENEUNSSFH 1
11 E5=Tn?n7i0=-5L | SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.R JILERILY RS EL=h4 L= &8 2
12 | £01]65110-500=00A | SCALE T AEBUSS (EU) 1
13 Op2[65110=500-008 SCALE AEUTT {fu%) 1
14 ES=4060220=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 2,0 ES#u* T/32a56 L= 2 2
115 GHP=035%24000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 Ih#E* M5 7
14 65019=100~=000 BARHED FITTING JOINT Nt =3% Uy 2
17 e | G505%2=100=000 CYLIMDER (MC=5=14X75) D,02/87 90891 Luug*=- =
17=p| = G5052=100=000= CYLINNER A 02781 uuud*= (22 16275) 1
18 GE2TI=100=000 CYLINDER IMNSTALLING PLATE EE?? | IR By'h o d 1
19 55=6111010=~5P SCREW 11/ /64=560 L= 9.5 ﬁtﬁib* 11 /64=40 L= ¥,5 )
0 GR2T4L=100=000 CYLINDER HOLOING PIN FAE® 1
21 RE=0400000=KD SHAP RING 4 En*Ardn 4 2
s GS202=500=-000 CYLINDER RAGSE P o0 =43P e G g 1
23 SM=4B61601=5C SCREW MZ.4 L=16 i TA*D33* M2, B L=14 Fs
26 GEORI=100=000 HTCROSWITCH HIT PLATE TAEOATTE FURAT 1
25 | 650%1=100=000 MICROSWITCH ATUF 1
e b | 55=70R0710=-51 SCREW 9/&4=40 L=6,R Flhpdai* 9/464=-40 L= 6,3 2
27 65201=500=000 SHITLH PLATE Lk=2% 200 24U%12 1
28 GHS05E=500=000 CORL HAQLDER ATUFI=F" 2 RS 1
29 §5-4080610-SP | SCREW 1/B-4i L=b.4 o fzneays  1/8-44  Lm 6,4 2
L1 G5205=500=000 BELT=LOORP SUPPLY WASE PH*odv*0=-%]= JAA% 1
31 PS=0300242=KD SPRING PIM 3, 0KZ24 AdeUd%*Eey  F 0XZ24 1
32 EM=g0 a2 002=TP | SCREW Mg L=20 GNIPTEYLE My L=0 L
33 65204=500=000 ' BASE STEADY REST GUIDE FA=4]=d2 TLE*AR*ART 1
34 SM=5051002=5P SCREW Mg L=10 GNAPTE*RE Mg [=10 2
g | 65058-500=000  |CORC HOLDER A{Y$Jeb*bd %7 - 1
L ;SS-#ﬂHﬂg1ﬂ-$P SCREW 1/B=d&4 Lzg, b4 Thealw 1/B=44 L= A,4 s
37 | 55=R181550=5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=1g FA35® 15/44=28 Lalsg 2
IR I Ge012=100=000 CORE HOLDER ] ak® ko 1
g | SS=40B010=5P SCREW 1/78=44 L=g,4 Tataye 1/B=44 L= g,4 z
&0 GeE3TE=100=000 SCREW V=% FUDTF*R*L F3=pLIT s
61 SM=$0RZ0A2=T# SCREW MB L=120 ANIPTIEY KL MB LE120 2
4“2 GIR3=100=000 DEVICE BASE LNCK HUT Y=F kLT3 2TV RAR S 1
4% 553?1-1ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ DEVICF HASE LDCK SHAFT e pUUT Rt AFALSRIE F
b & Gse0b=500=000 DEVICE BASE Pk ol Al L 1
b SH=6841401=5C SCREW HMZ.4 Lm=Tg T 23" M2, 6 L=1ga .
['¥ GsO0AY=100=000 MICROSWITOH NUT PLATE FTIOACIE TUEAD 1
47 65031=100-000 MICROSWITEH B ATYE 1
48 S5=T0R0710=5_ |SCREW Pred=40 L=4,0 Thp3ri® 9 64=40 L= &,8 2
L5 | GSZ07=500=000 iEHITCH INSTALLING PLATE L=2% II AU 1

Mote (i) 201 ... For indicated milimetre 2= BRI

202 ..... Far indicated inch

£ »F dlil




8. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (1)
SR =T EYME (1)

4 5 f 7
| f !
| ! f ;
m)f !;
' irf??ﬁ f ﬁ_.;ﬁ
E qif [ﬂiJ?fff ?iff

= e
1 'ﬁ‘z-i:::kl;";:
r -—-.;:j__l—:
| L
I N
B -fl _j_
M
| 7
I| . \\— —rJ: . i
b _I|_ =]
|. B e S IR
rd: ] 28 2r 26 286 24 23 28 2h 201 & i 16
I-'qut'. MNute Part Na. - E C ﬁmt'
o ke T Description ; i £,
IJ_ L nir ﬁ p -ﬁ! $ H il . E Ell:, =:|=;._|
1 65375=500=000 DETECTOR SHAFT COLLAR FLLEE T b LR B el 1
2 65324=500=000 DETECTOR SHAFT e Ay ab 3t 3 1
3 S5=7090710=81 SCREW 9/64=40 L=6,8 FREB2L* D h4-4] L= 6,5 1
& SH=4057502=5P SCREW M5 L=25 SNIPIR* Rt M5 L=25 1
5 GIB5&=500=000 HUT H5 O=5 INT¥FI=EUYTUE 1
[ SM=H6057002=TP SCREN HS L®2( EnIPTECEL U5 L=20 1
7 G5335=500=000 UPPER KNIFE ROD LEYER Fr=AA0UE* LA - 1
B G5338=500-000 CYLINDER BRRACKET FALYLAt=tEhr 2 1
¥ bn:-nﬁuuunn-:n SHAP RING & ER* 3¢4T 4 1
10 G5339=500-000 CYLIMDER BRACKET SHAFT AZLULI*=TeR*2 LoTuLr? 1
11 G5328=-500=000 DETECTOR SPRING SUSPEMSIONM YET AFILIVNY INY 1
12 65329=500=000 DETECTOR SPRING FLLIYNe 2 1
] GEES1=c00=000 EW]TCH COVER e AFILIVASUF hNC - 1
I 14 SH=4B41401=5C SCREW H2.4 Lm14 TAYILY M2.6 L=14 2
i 15 G5009=100=000 SCREW bARE 2
14 65330=-500=000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE YR AFILIUALUE LU 1
17 65332~c00=-000 MICROSWITCH YR AT ILTIRAYS 1
18 6e327~-500=000 DETECTOR REGULATING SCREW LOCK NUT WL AD & B i b I - 0 L o K ) o 1
[. 19 SM=-4041402-TN | SCREW M4AD,7 L=tk GNIPIRS M MAXD,T Lm=1é 1
20 §5=7090710=51 SCREW 9/gb=a0 Luwg,§ TRET2Y® 9/ gbk=40 L= 4,8 1
21 G5326=500=000 DETECTOR LEVER el A & 1 e DR 1
2e G53T4mg00=0A0 UPPER KNIFE ROD ASM, pregandrr 2K 1
| 2% 6§5307-100=000 UPPER KNIFE ROD SPRING QIR AZDUVETNY R 1
Zh 1 55=4080510=5P SCREW 1/8=4&& L=g, b THE L. 1/B=4b  Lw £.4 2
2¢g 65!i5-5gﬂ-ﬁﬁﬁ JOIHTED BELT=LOOP EXHAUST MOZZLE YEFANTLIVIA N 1
£h $5=7090710=5P SCREW 9/ab=40 Lm 4,8 ThEIAL* 9/ gh=&0 L® 4.8 2
27 55=T7090920=5P SCREW 9/a4=40 L= RA,5 FnEIL* 9/ 5440 Le B, 1
28 65308=-500=000 BINDER LOCATING PLATE N2 = fE42AN*2 1
29 55=T0%0510=51L SCREW 9/46=40 Lwk, g IuETIL*  F/ah=40 Lw 4,6 2
30 G5A53=500=-000 SCREW 91gb=-40 L=@, < APTEAL AR [
EE G5334=500=000 CYLINDER LINK Fr = AR =R - i
32 G5O21=100=004 CYLIMDER (CHC=-5=2gX2g) D,02/B1|92%% ARLULE*= -
32=4 G5021=100=00A=A | CYLINDER ALO2/B1|Bundr*= (29 20%25) 1
33 GHP=03525000 BUSHING PT 1/8=Mg H,02/81|2*Yu1 PT1/8=HS 1
34 GHP=03524000 UMIVERSAL ELBNW Mg INR* Mg 2
| 3¢ 19=100=00 BARBED FITTING JOINT n*=32% ey F
36 ss'g‘&'L- 150810=5P SCREW 15/664-28 L=B FAIU® 15/44=2R L=7,% Z
37 WR=0Bg1844~5C WASHER B.5X22,0%1,8 E3%*h*2  A,5X22,0%1,8 2
s W5=0822010=KP SPRING WASHER B,2X1s5x2 n*x%*n*3 B, 2¥15,.0X2 2
39 SM=5083gh2=CH SCREW H3 L=3s ARNPPTR* LE HB L=35 2
&0 530 7=500=000 BELT=-L00P FEED BASE A== 2200%y pea%y 1
&1 RE=0400000~-K0 SHAP RING & EN*9ki0 & 1
42 G5340=500=000 CYLINDER HINGE PIN ARBUSA* =20 AET 1




9, BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (2}
L b —FE)EE (2)
|

~

}
%? <8

33 323l &7 26 24-25
a0
Ref. B Mart No . 1 | mt.
Puis, 1 |:.-:if ] i'l'lr Desc np““”‘ :' -;.E fE}i n'll FI “"‘g;'
1 G5709=100=0A0 LDOP FEEDIMNG MOTOR ASM, b=3% 23" LE=1 1
A G3315=500=-000 |[MOTOR JHSTALLIMG PLATE rFpge uE-% pydy 13 1
) SM=&051602-TP SCREW MS5X0,8 L=1& GLHAPTEMLE WEXD B L=16 3
— & - = | WASHER 5. 6X16X1,6 B30t S.6X16X1.6 3
5 GE3FT7=500=000 CYLINDER COVER [y - LI Y- T 1
& $5=7110910=5P SCREW 11/66=40 L= 8,5 ThESAL® 11/66=40 L= 8,5 !
7 G5089=100=000 SCREW kAZE™ 1
a 65317=500=000 BELT=LOOP GUIDE BAR COLLAR k=72 FPut{a*= N5~ 1
@ G5318=500=000 SCREW E=Te Pt B = NS~piale 1
10 G65314=500=000  !BELT~-LOOP GUIDE BAR T RN N . il T . e L
11 (G5309=500=00A | LOOP BINDER BMM e 2®* f3*= BEY 1
12 G5IN9=-500=-008 | LOOP BINDER 9MM L LN IR G LN A 1
13 G5309=500=00¢ | LDOP BINDER 10MM =Nt 12* = 102U 1
14 | GE309=-500=000 LOOP RINDER 11MM FnTe N 3= 112y i
15 | GS309-500-0CE LOOP BINDER 12MM k=2*N* 3= 1224 1
s | LG3309=500=00F LOOP BINDER 13MM___ =200 {3~ 132N 1
17T GEI09=500-0005 LOOP BINDER T4MM fr=Pe A R = 142 1
18 GSE09=500=00H LOOP BINDER 15MM B=md® it 3% = 15" 1
19 GS309=500=00 LOOP BINDER 1&MM [ LVRE 5 L L) 1
20 G5309=500=00K LOOP BINDER 17MM L= N* o3t = 173y 1
21 GSR09=500=001 LOOP: BINDER 13MM L=F*N* £u9%= 18U 1
2e GaS09=500=00M ' LOOP BINDER 15HM BTy L=2*n*fu3*= 19Zy 3
23 G5309=500=00N LOOP BRINDER ZONM L=7* o3 = 20314 ki
26 G251 2=500=000 | ROLLER L=2% XFUI*EN=F |
25 [55=T000510-5p SCREW F/64=40 Le &,6 FUESFL*  F/84=40 L= 4.6 2
26 | G3313=500=-000 ROLLER SHAFT L=2% A7UF*L0O=5 LEFF i
er [GEZ01=500=004 LOWER ENIFE IFLAR 1
28 |03 65301-500-008 LOWER KNIFE 2FTAR 1
20 GSEP5=500=000 DETECTOR PLATE TN PO 1
0 GSALRE=500=000 SCREW 1/8B=44 L=H,5 | FA XL -
1 GEIN?=R00=004 UPPER ENIFE L] 1
32 [ O03 | GEI0Z=500=00p UPPER KNIFE Py, 1
33 SM=1050751=5¢C SCREW M5X0,8 L=7 "HAL: WSX0,8 L=T7 2
34 | PE=0300102=KD0 SPRING PIN 3,.0X10 . ¥ AZEYSgv ey . ax1g 1
35 GS314=500=000 ROLLER BRACKET SHAFT AFUATLO=34TFL T 1
16 G5310=500=000 ROLLER BRACKET AU LO=F 2N 1
3T " £5=£111010=5P | SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 0D,01/80]| 55=7110R&0=5F -
- 55=T110840~-5P | BCREW 11/&4=40 L= 7,8 A,01780| ZRET2S* 11/64=40 L= T.8 2
I8 GSR0E=500=000 CHAIN COVER FAUS*HE T H|* = 1
| 39 G5304=500=000 MOTOR SPROCKET : YA SFI=0 A7*00Y) 1
&0 $5=LoB0é10=8P SCREW 1/8«44 L=6,4 Th*2L* 1/E=44 L= 6.4 F3
&1 | GS3C5=500=0AD FOLLER CHAIN ASM, AFUR*L O0=FFI=0 7= 1
. * G530A=500=000 CHAIN COMMECTING LINK D,06/79|FI-0Y%"F un? i
| &% GEI11=500=-000 ROLLER SPROCEET | FOURLLA=F A7 Qinip 1
| &4 55=P15p510=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 P AXLe 1
I &5 SH=40K1552=5P SCREW M& LE15 B | GhIPTR*LE M& Le=15 o
ih | WP=0451001=58 WASHER M& _ | E3%*n*2 Inv&TY Hg 2
Mote (i gt <03 ..., Special order part Tar cementad TF R 1 A He N CETRIE)

e s ¢ m

carbice




10. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS (1)
AN N—TRGEEFE (1)

2 o 1-a 1]
h

I%-Il

28-29-30 27

ﬁf{. Nute Part No. T A% E C {3H1L
' T W T e2CT1plion 1 £,
[ (T ir P TWF A A & o
1 SM=A060602=TF S5CREW H& L=6 FABL Hé L= & 1

2 65416=500=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CAY LEVER SHAFT R=2°%#3=%1-0; LN*=0*" 1

3 G5417=500=000 LEVER SHAFT COLLAR LI =5* TH 5= 1

4 G5856=500-000 SCREW 11/64=40 L=11,5 FARL 2

5 G5423=500=000 ECCENTRIC SHAFT B=Jraghe g L gairesiais g i

b 65425-500~000 ECCENTRIC SHAFT LEVER S AFEALNERT LNt 1

7 G5Aga=-500-000 SCREW 11/64=40 L=11_5 FARLY i

B G4 0gmc0=000 BELT=LODP BUPPLY CAM h=2"k3=%T=h) 1

9 G51R4=100=000 MOVING CYLINDER PINM FA=F1=LULTS - LLTUHY A 1

. 10 RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RING & EN*3rAn & 1
| Ik Gg108=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=-10x15g) D.HEIE% S - =
| 11=A GE108=100=000=4| CYLINDER A 02781 ZUz3*= (27 10X15) 1
| 12 GHP=03524000 DHIVERGAL ELBOW ®™r TTH™ M T
13 G5019=100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT L LY 1

14 G54L4B-500=000 CYLINDER IMSTALLIMG PLATE HUMEAN U DL B b 5 1

'. 1% G§LI7-500=000 CYLINDER PLATE LEImyr Iy AT Ut 2 1
14 G54 28=-500=000 CYLINDER MUT ©LATE ULLEE LA ¥ S LT 1

17 | 55=£111010=5p SCREW 11/4&=40 Le 9, [} T 11/ 44=40 L2 9,5 1

18 G5449=500=000 CYLINDER FTH DULFF TS hTTY ¥ o T

19 RE=0300000=K0 SHAP RLIHG 3 EN*3kx7 X F

£l 65446=-500=000 | CYLINDER RASE h=T® 1T YD et ]

22 55=7090710=51 SCREW P/gé=40 L=g,8 IHEDIV* 9/ shk=L0 LE 4,8 2

23 G5&P2=500=000 BELT=LOUP SUPPLY CAM BALL h=7*#3=%1=N04 30 1

24 G5424=500=000 CYLINDER BRACKET AL R LR 1

25 Gh27=500=000 CYLINDER BRACKET CONNECTING PIN DUSIT=TANC X LIYINT R 1

26 65615=500=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CAM LEVEP k=2*43=-%3=-04 LN*- 1

27 SH=g042002-TP SCREW Mg L=20 aNIFTR* BE Mg L=20 2

28 SH=508%3542=CH SCREW ME L=3g ahaPTIE* L+ ME L=3sg 2

2 - = | SPRING, WASHER B,2X15x2 n*attn*ax g, 2x1s.082 2

30 WP=0851214=5C WASHER &,5x1r,0X1,2 E39*n 2 &,5K18,0:1,2 4

LR PE=0&00322~KP SPRING PIN &4, 0X32 ARy 4 ,0X12 1

3z 65215=500=000 FEED BASE STAY FTRRALLEE IV AL LT = 1

33 55-R151550=5P SCREW 15/44=78B L=1g FARY* 15/84=28 L=ig &

34 G521 s=500=000 SCALE ATYT A (2 2




11.

BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS (2)

A~ PIL—=2 T EE (2)

-

26 27 28 29 30 3| EE 33 24 35 56 37 3B

\\“m ////”"f’” /

7 8

14=15 16
s '

I3 19=A 20

— Lf | I ; —
"H-_._-_.-" || . :l. . 'II::-?::'\.;
b | il
\_ 42 4] 40 33 ,J
Ref. |MNote Part Np. E C Amt,
Na. |k ga dr Description Eﬁﬂ‘-h i - EECI
L HL
1 E5=B150810=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 =R [ L - =7 .
2 65401=500=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE nf#i'hlgf&iaEEJ:A:£s f
3 SH=6063012=CP SCREW M6 L=30 ANIPIE R Mb L=3%0 F.
& G5031=100=000 MICROSWITCH ALY 1
5 SH=4B41601-5C SCREW MZ.6 L=16 FAYIILY N2 .6 L=1é 2
f GSORF=100=-000 MICROSHITEH NUT PLATE FLIO0LLIE T RS 1
T GH5&02=500=-000 SWETCH [NSTALLING PLATE $3=#1=A1YF byUre3 1
a G5195-100-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN FIad b = SUITS poy ]
9 RE-0500000=-x0 SHAP RING 5 EN*Api7 5§ 1
10 Ge193=100=-000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CYLIMNDER BRACEET L N BV LR FY LY 1
11 G5058~500=000 CORD HOLDER ATYFI=t*+d oo 1
A2 §55-4080510-5P SCREW 1/8-44 Lmp,4 y fatl 'k 1/B=bt |®m & & 2
13 G5031=-100=000 MICROSWITCH ATYE 1
14 SM=LB614607=5C SCREW H2.6 L=16 TARI2YY M2, 6  L=16 Z
15 G50A9=100=000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE FL00XSUE $ULLT 1
16 P5=03002&2=K0 SPRING PIN 3,.0X24 A2%yutvety 3 024 1
17 SM=6052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 SHIPIX EF M5 Ls2) 2
18 - G5407=500=000 CYLINDER BASE [t & T b T L LR | 1
19 G5052=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=5-16%75) 0.02/87| 90891 LuLEe . =
19=4 G5052=100=G00=4 | CYLINDER ALOZ/B1[2us3 = (77 14x75) 1
20 55=4111010=5pP SCREW 11/484-40 L= 9,5 e F LT 11/64=40 L= 9,5 1
21 GHP=03524000 UNIYERSAL ELBOW Mg ILR® Hg 2
22 G65019=100=000 BARBED FITTIMWG JOIMWT [*=7% "jpsF 2
£3 65606=500=000 BELT-LOOP MOVING SLEEVE TIVTF* =40 N 1
24 55-28150870-5P SCREW 15784-28% LaB FARLT 1578428 L=7.5 7
£5 G5403=500=000 BELT=-LOOP MOVING SLEEVE SHAFT FI91r* =238 4y 2 1
2é G5408=500=004 BELT=LOOP RECEIVER AMM h=7%4H%3 By 1
27 G5408=500=008 BELT=LOOP RECEIVER oMM R=2%arn*a 92y 3
28 G5408=500=00C BELT=LOOP RECEIVER 10MM h-J%nif*2 102y 1
29 G5408=500=000 BELT=LOOP RECEIVER 11HMM h=7%a8n%2 113y 4
30 GS540R=500=00E BELT=LOOP RECEIVER 12ZMM k=7%Ranva 1224 1
3 G5408=500=00F BELT=LODP RECEIVER 13MM h=7%a%n%x 133y 1
32 G5408=5%00=00G BELT=L00P RECEIVER T&HH k=2*09n*% 14ZU 1
] G4 08=300=-00H BELT=LOOP RECEIYER 15MH k=J*agn*x 1%Z0 1
34 G5408=-500-00J BELT=LOOP RECFIVER 14MM h=J*00n*x 1430 1
3s GH&08=500=00K BELT=-LO0P RECEIVER 17HH E=7%H%n*x 172y 1
3 G5404=-500=00L BELT-LOOP RECFIVEF 1gHH E=-J7F55A"% 1821 1
37 GRE0R=500=00H BELT=LO00OP RECEIVER 1g9MM h=7%m00*% 1921 1
ig GHE0R=500=00H BELT=LOOP RECEIVER Z20MM k=7%9%h*2 202y 1
59 G3&10=-500=-000 BELT=LO0OP PRESSER SHAFT h=7%a%Tu*a 1
40 E5=&6080410=5p SCREW 1/8=k& L=b EFaL* 1/8=64 L= & 1
&1 55=1110821=TpP SCREW 11/86=40 L=n 3 Y52L* 11/44-40 L=A,3 2
b C5&11=500=000 BELT=LOOP PRESSER =2 x%Ih*2 1




E—2|
22

sl i i R T T I e

12. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (1}

SOV P =T Ry RaE (1)

5-10 1012 13

Ref. [Nole Fart No !— E C j

No. |l &2 5 Description W H s L £

1 GS44T=500=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=10X50) B,O02/81| k=72 2077° 705 Lyua*

T=4 GS44T=500=000=-4 | CYLINDER ALOZ/B1| LTt~ (27 10X50)

2 G5019=100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT AR L LY

3 G5431=500=000 FOLDER RACK GFAR XUFTTHIIerp

& G52635-100=000 PINION - FUFT® prIRuRrE

5 55=-7111410=5P SCREW 11/464=50 L=14 FREDILY J1/64=-40 |=14

& G54346-500=000 FOLDER SHAFT PIVOT SLEEVE FUFT L BT A5%

7 65270=-100=-000 CYLINDEHR (MC=-C=LB=16X25) D,02/B1| U LU= 54-

?—AE 65270=100=000-A | CYLIKDER A,02FBY| HUz2%= (83 16x2%5)

8 | GELTE~500=000 CYLINPRER EPRING RUFT LT R

9 | GHP=03526000 UNIVERSAL ELBDW Mg IWE* Mg

10 Gs019=100=-000 BARBED FITTING JOINWT N*=7% ~igss

11 | G5274=100=000 CYLIHDER HOLDIHMG PIN FAE® S

12 RE=0&00000=KD SHAP RIHG & En®*ardl 4

13 G52753=100-000 CYLIMDER ITNSTALLING PLATE 23 FUtiFnToe

14 . | 65275=100=000 FOLDER ROTATIOM CYLINDER NUT PLATE FUIFPLYLTS - pYENTIE T
15 §5=4111010=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9,5 E3RL 11/44=40 L= 9.5
14 WPp=0& 50801=5D WASHER 4,5X10,0x0,8 E9%rn*: 4, su10,0x0,8
17 55=70%0710=51 SCREW 9/54=40 L=4.8 FRETILY 9/ 44=40 Lm 45,8
18 E5=5111010=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9,5 ESkxue 11/ab=480 L= 7,5
19 Ge&&k=100=-000 NUT T

20 £55=T111410=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FREIEL* 11/ bk=40 (=14
Fl GIs66=100=000 HIIT p il

27 55=6111010=5F SCREW 11/64=460 L= 9,5 LT . o ey 11/ 64=40 L= 9.5
23 G5448=500-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE LA UT AT

24 G5&49=500=-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE PIN LUyIRUSERTO ko

25 RE=0300000=-K0O SHAP RING 3 En*9rA7 3

26 55=T090710=51 SCREW %/64=-40 L=46.8 INcIaz*r i bé=b) Lw 46,8
27 G5108=400-000 CYLINDER (MC=5=10x%15) b,02/81| 5034
9. T _G5108=-100-000 CYLINDER (ME-5=10%15) C,02/81G5275-100=000 “MA|
27=A G5102-100=-000-A | CYLINDER A OZ/BTuzds= (77 107y |
28 GHP=0Lg 240010 "UMIVERSAL ELBOW M5 INE* Mg

29 G5019=100=000 RARBED FITTING JOINT Nt =3* gy

3n GE445=5Sp0~000 CYLINDER SPRIMNG R=2"3TIR* X CHLUSE*N*2
31 G5443=500=000 CYLINDER RRACKET h=7* 49T LYt Ment 2

3? 55=4111010=5P | SCREW 11/44=40 L= 7,5 E33u 11/ 6h=40 Lm 9,5
3 65009=100=000 SCREW FEPL

& GSU09=100=000 SCREW (P FE

5 65432=500=000 RACK GEAR INSTALLING PLATE AUFFEIUTELE RyYtiEn* 3

L1 G5418=530=000 RACK GEAR PLATE, IIPPER Sungss PFASZE AT

37 65419=500=000 RACKE GEAR PLATE., LODWER BgEre PFACE LA

L1 G5009=100=000 SCREW (¥ FA .
39 SE=T111410=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=314 FREIFLY 11/764=40 L=14
40 65429=500=000 CYLINDER RETURN SPRING ErI=grLUI8t = FRTING2

&1 HE=5090310=5F NUT 9/ gb=40 ENITYUE 9/ Hh=40

&7 G5009=100=000 SCREW T H A

4T 65439=500=-000 CYLINDER ROTATION STOPPER L=7*2A1T LUaI*ITUL A

bt 55=7090710=51  [SCREW 9/gb-40 L=4.8 TLEIR*  9f = |
45 SH=4052002-TP SCREW M5 L=Z20 GHAPTH*WF M5 L=?0

4 65404=500-000 BELT=LOOP MOVING SLFEYE GUINE FaufEt =430 pr A

&7 SH=6051552=5P SCREW Mé& L=15 GRIFTR WL M5 Lm15




13. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (2)
SR =Ry mIFRE (2)

2 3

4 & &€ 7 8 9 10

[-12 13

26 24 23 22 2| 20

Ref [Nule Part No. _ E O Amt.

P . Descripticon . i Req.

Nof i | 78 i g P T A g
s G5435=500=000 FOLDER SHAFT PIN, LOWER SRTUTTI*N* 2 1
7 65634=500=-004 FOLDER SHAFT PIN, UPPER 3,7MM ATFUIT*N*F 3,254 1
3 65434=500=-008 FOLDER SHAFT PIN. UPPER 1,7-2,6MM GFUTTENCR 1, 7=2, 630 1
& G5633=-500-DA0 FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2,4MM TUTFELY P 2 _HEU 72 1
‘, G5433=500-DAA FOLDER SHAFT ASM, 2,0MM FUTYLL* 2 20EIU AE 1
& G543T-500-0AR FOLDER SHAFT ASM, 3, 7MM FUFHeL* T 3 23y PE 1
7 G5433-500-0AC FOLDER SHAFT ASH, 1,7HMM TUFFLLET 1 720 2% 1
Al GR&14=500=000 FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE FUFFELA D PotAAAL 1
3 G5&12=500=-000 FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE TUPHE LT feApe 1
10 S5=7090510-5L SCREW 9/64=5L0 Luk, b THEFRLY 9/ gh=40 L= & 4 2
11 G5115=100=000 SHAP RING ATHIRE" 2 i

12 65257=100=000 LOOP FOLDER SHAFT BEARING TUTTSUPIE DT INE P00 e
13 HM=6050001=5C HUT M5X0,8 GRITYE  MSNO0.E 132 1
14 SH=&0S52502=5P SCREW M5 L=75 BRIPTHILE M5 Lm25 1
b G5321=500=000 ROLLER LEVER SPRING FOUR*LO=F LA*=E¥N* 3 1
16 G5320=500=000 SPRING SUSPENSION BAR TFUA*LE=F T INTHL - 1
17 55=3150810=5P SCREW 15/66=28 L=8 FARL® 15/464=28 L=7,.5 1
1R 55=-ROG0TI0=-5FP  |SCREW 9/44-&0 L= 7.0 AR Q/a4=40 L=7 1
19 G5258=100=-000 PINION COLLAR 2Y7HY £t ZANI- 1
20 G5470=500=000 CYLINDER PLATE FYZEFPIIUUSTR = Ry FE 1
21 55=6111010=5p LZCREW 11/4&4=40 L= 9,.% [l 1A 11/04=40 L= 9.5 g
z2 | 55=-T111110=Tp |SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 FLESFL* 11/64=-40 L=10,5 2
23 = = CONHECTING ROD =7 A9IN*F Lot i
e GS5L&2=500=-000 BELT~LOOP PRESSER SPRIMNG PLATE E=7AMTA*: PIunT2 1
25 5§5=40BO&T10=5P SCREW T/8-44 L=& 4 TA*ZU 1/8=44 Lm & & 2
26 G5430=-500=000 FOLDER SHAFT SPRING F UL LELE L 1
rar G5O0F=100=000 SCREW BAEDY 1
Fi 55=5111010=5%P SCREW 11/464=40 L= 9,5 ESzos 11/64=40 L= 9.5 2
29 | G56713=500=000  [BELT=-LOOPF SUPPLY PLATE b=7*%3.¥31-13 |
30 G5640=500=000 PRESSER SPRING =7 X9IN*2 ATIN* 2 1
31 55=1110840=5P SCREW 11/44=80 (=3 13520* 11/54=40 L=g 2
7 G5409=500=000 BELT=LOOP PRESSER SHAFT PLATE B=2tATIL*2 A3 1




14. OPERATION CONTROL COMPOMNENTS

il 0 3 (I B 1% - 1A 4 B -8
lI". | |II I' |I |
"'-. { | |
r'— _-.-_-ﬂl— T -------

Fanaes == % d______-l'."

:%___--IE
Ref. [Note| Fart No. . - {H
No. |z 2 g Description i # %
1 SHM=4L030501=5N SCREW M3X0,5 L=5 TAar3aze i
2 W5=0310002~KN SPRING WASHER 3,.1X5,.9%0.,7 ILE LA LEF T ;
3 GE501=500=0R0 CONTROL BASE D,02/81|tre*3*y 22 ;
3=A G5501=500-0A0-A |[CONTROL BASE ASM, A, 02/B1|tf¥*apr 22 '
& G5434=100=-000 CIRCUIT BOARD LOCK PLATE Nty bATE *
5 SM=4031001=5N SCREW TA*J24* M3IX0.5 L=10 I
[ W5=0310002=KEN SPRING WASHER 35, 1%X5,940,7 EFFLELE L= :
) G57S1=100-000 POST Ak o [
R N5=-4090310-5P NUT 9/64=-40 QUATTYE F/b4=40 i
9 GSTa1=-100=-0A0 PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH, N*RAE-3 J=F* '
14 GES5E=500=-0A0 G=POLE INPUT CORD ASM, &P CH& Z2=U371=¢f* i
L o] Y G5557=500-0A0 |[9-POLE IHPUT CORD ASM,. SE-T B LLSEL PATEE LA '
12 G5555=500=0A0 17=PDOLE IMPUT CORD ASM, 12p CN& Z2-4373-F* '
13 G5&35=100=-000 CIRCUIT BORRD LOCE PLATE NeR=pIh* 23 #\*"y kA4S i
14 EM=4031001=-5N SCREW At 320% MINQ,5 L=10 i
1% W5=-0310002~-KN SPRING WASHER 3 _ 156 ,.953.7 ji*3fenta M3 F
14 G5EEO=000=0A0 12=POLE OUTPUT CORD 12F CHY Lalugag=p* i
17 - | 65560=-500-0A0 12-POLE DUTPUT CORD 3 12P CN2 229323=}* '.
kI G5561=500=0A0 6=POLE QUTPUT CORD D,02/81 &P CNI LIW323=F% -
1% SE=TOROT10=5| SECREW 9/64=40 L=46,8 ThEIRL* 9/84=-40 L= 6,8 .
20 . O D&| MAT=B1151T00 HOISE FILTER FE L E Y I '
21 Q05| 65775-100-000 HOISE FILTER A2 B 1
22 GEC=02411000 FUSE HOLDEHR Eg=A% RAR*= 1
23 P&110=-555-B00  [FUSE 5A A __|E2=-2* SA E
24 ~ | 65009-100=000 SCREW FARLS :
25 GE7L4=100=-000 ELECTRIC UNIT LR | 1
26 O 06| G5430=100=004A TRANSFORMER, A FIuE A 1
27 07| 65430=100=008 TRANSFORMER, B FSuA B |
28 G5024=100=-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER RRACKET ANIPH* DUnF* = Hafe 3 1
2% MAT=80143T00 FUSE 3A . E2-2* 3a ]
in GSath=100=000 FUSE HOLDER Ea=-A*FLT* = A 1
31 G5009=100-000 SCREW AR k
32 GE554=500-0A0 Q=POLE INPUT CORD ASM, GF CHT Z21=U373=p* 1
1z G5554=500=0A0 MAMUAL/AUTO SWITCH CORD ASH, E1bt= RUNTASUE]=f* 1

Mote ({4l 204 .. For AC 450V AC450VH]
206 ... For AC 250V AC250VHI
206 ... For 100, 115, 200, 220, 240V 100, 115, 200, 220, 240V )
“07 ... For 200,220, 380, 415, 440V 200,220,380, 415,440V




- iR

15. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
et T

——————— e — . o — e e e —— e — -

a2 I EF AR 3 3 PR
' 1 :

3k

F3

k!
=+

n i

e — I —

e ama

N e,  — SRR -

il

52-B

S8-H

1
Illl-u

Liln)
G| §7 |88.F | 59-F |
|
I
G e G -
|
{1
1
el

S 59-F

ies

|
1

— = — = =

(Il

F

|| |
A7 531 52 Bl G352 65 43 48

| =
| . .,
_ 3o R % —)
o - o o
_ e IS
|
I ' AT |
I & I
_ .
I \ | ._. | __. IIIIIIIIIIIIII
S ¢ 5 88 8%% 3 _
S S
| =
! Z
L VR . .
_ — - .
_ _ = e
_ —~ _ | i |
| g 8l nn.n \&\q_ |3 . .
| | ! _. ...."w.............“..., _ | ..
N - = “97d BEEd Iy -
_ 4/m- | O [} F 4] AT L ) : .
[ # _w.m e | foa @ ME
e Y e
.._m_.uuuu a Y ._.ul N _m ﬂ- = ™ o ] .m“_.TnI_I_L. i=:-=|
e . o ¥, g e T e
“ G _“M n“ - m _ 1|_._..._.....n.. ¥ e
_i= .|.|.| ll..|| T | .u. J
| .U.l__.uul o [ | — L +H T+
B A WY E
“ F—=l . ! g =T =2 7 4
| ..E....%.- ' % HH ﬁ. | | b A ,W o
T F T . = : " T
§ = o - et o8 ) 3
|  jERENEER O o] | VL _ ﬁ__,_‘
| ® _ . | _ T s " _ & =
_ 1 | .......... 1 . "
| -y | ! _ L = WA
| i _ i .m_.
| m | s [ o
_| F'=]




Ref, |MNote Part Mn E C .;'Iér‘-l'lt.
No, |dbdi ha! : Dezcription o | A ¥ -
= & i e H - £
1 GS502=500=0A0 IC CIRCUIT HOARD ASH, IC *)i*x PE 1
2 HL=0000%00=00 IC (SHT&LEOM) IC (SMTL20W) {1}
3 HL=0000&00=00 1€ sHT&O4N M,02/81] IC (SHTALOLN] {10}
& E9613=501-000 IC (SHT&OON) {IC (ENTL00NM) {15}
5 HL=0000E00=00 IC (SHT&10N) M. 02/817] IC (SNT410N) (7}
& HL=0005600=00 IC SHT&14N I CSHTLILNT {3
T HL=Q0Z25%600=00 IC (MS53273P) M,02/81]1C (WEZ273IP) (2}
& HL=0001T700=00 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M,02/B1|1C (SNT&L121H) 2y |
9 HL=0025T700~00 IC (M51201) M,02/B7] IC {M51201L) (140 |
10 " HT=Q008300=00 TRANSISTOR (25A73N) C,12/B1| HT=000%100~00 {4y !
11 HG=0009100~00 DIODE (MDZ234) W, 02/B1]| 8 fx=F* (MD234) (252
12 HR=2324472-81 RESISTOR 4,7 KILO OHM 1/2M F1=% &, 7K 1720 307D (1) |
15 HR=220&101 =61 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W E Fro=% 100%=L 1/4W L)
14 HR=1211561-861 | RESISTOR 560 OHM 1/4W FAO=# SH0x=L 174W €17
HR=0075165=20 | RES]STOR 16,5 KILD OHM 1/4U Ffa=% 16,5K(+=1%) 1/4W {11
HR=0075210=20 | RESISTOR 271 KILO OHM 1/4MW FAo=# Z1K(+=1%) 1/4W {1}
HR=0075249=20 | RESISTOR 24,9 KILO OHM 174U D,O02/8B1) F12=% 24,9K(+=1%X) 1/4&U -
HA=0075191=30 | RES]ISTOR 191 KILD OHM 1/4&W FAa=% 191K (+=18) 1/4M {13
HRE=2Z224302=861 " RESISTOR § EILO OHM 1/4W M, 02/E81| F432=-% 3K 1/aW (18 |
HR=0075698=20 RES]STOR 69,8 KILD OHM 1/4W FAa=% 4T, BEC+=1%1 1/4W 13 |
HE=007524%=30 RESISTOR 243 EILD OHM 1/7aW Bg=% PLTK{+=1%) 1/4W {1}
HRE=0075910=20 RES]STOR 91 KILD COHM 1/&W F{9=% G1E{+=1%) T/4W (2}
HR=0075147=30 RESISTOR 147 KILD OHM 1/4W FAa=% 147E{+=1) 1/4M (1)
HR=0075590=20 RES]STOR 5% KILD OHM 1/4W M,02/81| #40-4 59 OK{+=1%) 1/4W (33
HR=0075365=20 RESISTOR 36,5 KILO OHM 1/4W FAA=% T4, 5K (+=12} 1/74M €12
HR=0075187=30 RESISTOR 187 KILO OHM 1/4M Efnmg TATE(+=1H) 1/4MW {13
HR=0075205=20 RESISTOR 20,5 KILD OHM 1/4W S40=2 20,56 (+=1%) 1/4M (2}
| HR=0075130=30 RESISTOR 130 KILQ OHM 1/74W Ffl=% 130K (+=1%X) 1/4M €1
HC=0O0T7TB00=-00 CAPACITOR &TMF 1646V ILFTIT LTMF 18V Tround (1)
HE=0017200=-00 CAPACITOR QO 1MF 12V {M,02/81] 2F*2" O,1MF 12% P50 {28}
HC=0009T00=00 CAPACITOR TOOMF 10% A5F* 4T 100MF 10V FriA (17
HC=000&g00~00 CAPACITOR TMF 50V AF* 21 1HF 50V FEond (113
HC=0017300=00 CAPACITOR 10MF 186V A2F* 31 10MF 16V F*anhq (2}
HC=0013900=00 CAPACITOR O,4THF 50V A5 2T D 4THF S0V Fa3NL {33
HC=0017100=00 CAPACITOR 3,3MF 10V M,02/81|32%* 27 3.3IMF 10V FuRN (9
HE=0ODO07700=00 CAPAC]TOR &,BMF 10V M,02/81| 2% 27 6,8MF 186V 250 (&)
HC=00T1S800=00 CAPACITOR 3IIMF 10V M 0278122527 3I3MF 10V S9N ()
G5413=100=0AD POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, N*R=p3FaL* 29 73 2
HT=0010700=00 TRANSISTOR (2S5DT15L) FSIL* AT (Z5DT15L) £12)
HR=2324102=861 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/2W F{a=-% 1K 1/2W 123
HG=0009100=00 DIODE (MD?I4) Frfd=F* (MD234) (240
HG=000ZEB00=00 DIJODE SR1FH=R Feqfi=b* (SRIFM=8) (123
GS43IT=100=0A0 PULSE MOTOR CONTROCL BOARD ASM, N*RAE=-7 GA#r3)v07t 1
* 65439=100-000 RESISTOR 1 HEGA OHH B,0&/81] AASTFII-% -
* | HR=-2274302-51 RESISTOR 3 KILD OHM 1/4W H,04/B1| F72-% E (14)
w | HR=1211102-61 | RES1STOR 1 KILD DHM 1/4W W, 0&6/81] F73=% 1K 1/4M (53
w HEC=QO013300=00 | CAPACITOR O,01MF 50V M, O07/82| 35" 2% (53
HL=0001400=00 1E  SNTLTALN i IC (SHF&TLN) (23
Hl=qooZ2900=00 IC (SHT&QAN) IC (SHT&90H (23
He=go14800=-00 | CAPACITOR &7MF 18V A2F* T LTMF 16V F*ubf (2
HL=0025800=00 | IC (SN7&35) IC (SHT4ESHN) €2’
. HE=0014600=00 CAPACITOR 0,1MF S0V M, 07 /82| 2uF*2" 0,1MF 50% 71% (53
] HL=-0000400=-00 IC SHTLOLN M,04/781(IC CSHNT&04&N) L4
HR=1211101=-61 RES]STOR Fid=# 100t=4 1/6W €13 )
- EP&a13~501-000 IC (SNTLOON) M,04/BT[IC (SNT&O0ON) (2)
* He=goo5S100=00 DIODE 151588 M, 04/B1| F*ft=r* (151585 {2}
= HR=1211473=61 RESISTOR &7 KILO OHM 1/4W M,04 /81| F41=% &TK 1/4W (2]
HL=0005500=00 IC (SMTL123IN) IC (SNT&12IN) €17
Hi=gooo&00=00 IC (SMTLIQM) IC (SNT&10N) £1)
* | HR=p126010=40 RESISTOR 100 KILD OHM 1/2W AuD4 /B NpaFTFLI0e (2}
po HR=0127050=30 RESISTOR 50 KILO DHM 1/2W A,04 7B [ NuaFTr11o% 1)
* HR=QO17022=20 RESISTOR 2,2 KILD DHM 1/4W ALCL/BY|F10=% 2,26 1/4W F2YER? {1
" HR=001T010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4M A OL/BY|FA2=% 1K 1/4W F2VEFD (2)
w HR=0017022=00 RESISTOR 22 GOHH 1/4W A DG/BT|FAa=% 222=L V1/4W FVER? €13
L HT=0015500=00 TRANSISTOR 25C181s A OB /BT [ RS 2R (2S5CTRIS=Y) (&)
* HC=0008200=00 CAPACITOREIIMF 15Y) A O& /81| 2F* 5% 33MF 164V F*ond £11
* HC=0051800-00 CAPACITOR 22HF 14V ALO&G/BY[ 27" 22MF 14V Frondq 1)
" HG=26T4011=7P DIODE YO3E A,OL/BY|3*fx=p* (VOZE) (&)
G5438=100-000 PULSE MOTOR DRIVING CIRCIUT BOARD NENAE=T TF* =8* 3 1
* HT=0007800=00 TRANSISTOR (25D580) P ALOL/BY| BT RE (250540 (4}
- HL=0D044100=-00 I PHHBET13 { A DLJB1IC (PHMBT13) £1)
* HCR=40TH10P0 CAPACITOR 1MF 200V C,07/B2 HCR=401V1052 (2
- HC=0044B00=00 CAPACITCOR 1HF 50V C,O07/B2 | HC=0011900~00 €13
. HG=0005100~-00 DIODE 1515BB C,O07/B2 | HG=0001500=00 €13
. HG=0007100=00 DINDE 1RS5GAT A OL/BY1| B fx=F" (1RSGZGT) (&)
* HC=0012200=00 CAPACITOR T00MF 1aY A O&/BT(20F 0 {11
& HC=0022500=00 CAPACITOR 1000PF gDV A O&/B1|22F 27 1000PF 50V £3Zvn (27
* | HR=0017010=30 CARBOM FILM RESISTOR 10K A 0G/BT|FTa=% 10K 1/4W FuWEI? (h)
* | HA=QOJ1t0ce~10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W R OLIBT|FTa-% 220a=L 174W JY T4}
G5403=100=0AA POWER SOUCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, Frarso #)* 21 1
HC=0009700=00 CAPACITOR 100MF 10V JF* 2T 100FF 10V ¥ and €1}
HG=0002600=00 DIODE SRIAM=4 B ff=p* [(SRIAM=L) £12)
HE=00146900=00 CAPACITOR Z2200MF S0V JxFr M P200MF SO0V TR Ao (2}
HE=0015900=00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JuF* 1 0,1HF_SQV P5IY2 (1)
HL=0014100=00 IC TATEOOSM IC (TATBOOSH) (13
HL=0014B00=00 CAPACITOR 4700MF 14V [3uFr L ATOOME 16V 5 one (17




16. SOLNOID VALVE COMPONENTS
T A Bl

20-21

I 184

-

)

1518

G 1=p2 13-12

b

[ B [T .




17. COVER & TABLE COMPONENTS
Fsi= o F =T ILME{F

i
P
¥

—=14-15

I7-18-19

Hef., |Note Part Mo, - E C. . ‘:limt-
o b s = # Description FEEA S # ﬁﬁi
1 G5333-500-000 EXHAUST GUIDE PLATE MRt AN LIy NT2IThR AR 1
2 55-6111010-5P SCREW 11/6&=40 L= 9.5 ES3v*  11/64=40 L= 9.5 2
3 G5214=500=000 DEVEICE COVER V=Nt = 1
4 SM=5063012=CP SCREW H& L=30 SNIPIRLE Mb L=30 3
5 G5203-500-000 DEVICE COYER., RIGHT Y=§F =3O - 1
& | SM=60615A2=-TP SCREW M6 L®=y9s5 - b | 6ngPTEAYRLE W6 L=115 2
| F 65319=500~-000 BASE COVER., LOWER I yFeype Sn L SANNS - 1
] S5=-T090T10=51 SCREW 9/6&=40 L=6,8 FRE3ai feb=-40) Lz 46,8 4
9 G5452=-100=00F . | EMERGENCY SWITCH | EM*3=F=d AA4TF PN 1
190 65452-100-00H STARTER SWITCH LEAD AALUF Zkry 1
11 Gg§hs2=100=00K SET=BACK SWITCH pUE T2 AfUF 20 1
12 GE7RAZ=100=040 DIGITAL SWITCH ASM, FrY AN AfE 23 1
13 65552~-500=000 | HANUAL/AUTO SWITCH S3Fe = UNIATT .
14 Ggs51=500=-000 SWITCH PANEL AAUEN® 2N ]
15 SK=3482000=5C W0OD SCREW D=4, g L=20 IWEFFL* Dmi, 3 L=20 1
14 $5=1110840=5p SCREW 11/54=40 L=g WIEUT 11/ 54=40 L=g 3
17 Gss02mgD0=000 L=SHAPED PLATE REYIR LA AN 1
| 18 SH=4041001=5H SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 ) [FA*3%0* MEXD,T7 L=10 &
19 WP=0430R00=SC WASHER 4,3XBX0,R E3%*n*x &, 3XBX0,8 o
20 Ggs01=g00=0A0 THREAD BREAKAGE CNONTROL BNX Tre* L TuBIUESRT A KRUIR 1
21 SM=5081552=5P SCREW M4 L=1g ANIPTHEELE Mg L=1s 2
22 WP=0g51001=58 WASHER Mg EIT*n*% ZH*¥7N Mg i
23 NM=£050001~5E SCREW Mg OURZ Ik Mg 121 2
& 6G5522=100=0A0 AIR FILTER ASM, D,02/B1|IPI=YrEYE - -
bk G5522=100=0A0=A | AIR FILTER ASM, A DZ/BT|IP229F 72 1.0
25 GG =100=004 STAND PLATE, PFIGHT FeofRP? 2UAT? Z#e 1
26 G5752=500=000 STAND PLATE, FRONT F={¥P7 L1771 1
27 SH=6061552=5P SCREW Hé& L=15 ANFPIHLE M6 L=15 3
28 G54 g1=100=000 STAND PLATE, LEFT FELE#P2 2B EEY 1
29 NM=g120003=5€E | NUT M12 oun?1YE M12 331 b
30 BE109=55=000 RUBBER CAP ¥F7 IL #F0F 4
31 G545 7=100=-008 MACHINE STAND el & 1
32 G57e1=g00=000 TABLE Fe2* 1
33 $5=5111010=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9 ¢ £33 11/54=40 L= F,5 -
I Gghr3=100=-000 HAIN SWITCH Ay RAU¥ 1
35 Gn,s=100-00A | PILOT LAMP - neLOYEIu0e 1
LY Bgl10g=552=-000 ADJUSTING SCREW ASH, Fo=0% Zu* 4= L




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

—_—r—meme

Part Mo, Page Rel. Part Mo, Page Raf Part Mo, Page Rel Part Ma. Page  Ref
R ] Mo, | 2% " M. 2% .| Mo, &b L] Mo

. G5019=100=000 10 13 G5108=100=000 5 41 G52T4=100=000 17 il 7
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B WEIEE5'B" G5019=100=000 11 22 GSTOB=100=000 10 11 G5275=100=000 12 14
B2540=280=-0A0 1 1 G5019=100=000 12 2 G5108=100=000 12 27 G5301=500=00A 9 27
B2545=280=000 1 19 G5019=100=000 12 10 GS10B=100=000 12 i 65301=500=008 9 7B
B2Se&=280=000 1 18 G5019=100=000 12 2a G5108=100=000=4 4 2ep| G3I02=500=004 e L |
B2545=220=000 1 . G5019=100=000 17 12 G5108=100=-000~4 5 41=f| G3302=500=-008 & 32
B254B=280=000 1 5 G5019=100=000 17 24 6G510B=100=-000=A 10  11=A| 65303=500=-000 R
BZ5459=280=000 4 i G5019=100=000 4% | GS51Q0B=-100-000=A 12 27=p| GIZ0&=-500=-000 o LLe
BZ2555=7280=000 1 10 G5019=500=000 26 | G510B=500=000 - 1 G3305=500=0A0 9 a1
BZ&HT b=080=-000 3 F G5020=500=000 1é=A] GH109=500=-000 & 18 G530&4=500=000 9 L]
BISZ0=PRO-000 3 = GS5021=100=-00A I2 | 65110=500=-00A & 1 GSEI0T=200=000 8 235
BT109=T&1=AAD 17 17 GS021=100=00A=4 I2=A G5110=500=00A4 T 12 G3307<500=000 a &0
BE10B<E52-000 18 14 G5021=100=000 10 | 65110=500=008 & 32 G53508=500=000 8 28
B3109=552=000 18 0 GE0ET1=100=000=4 I0=Al G5110=500=008 7 13 | G5309=500=00A & 11
! GS024=100=000 7B G5111=500=000 & g 65309=-500=-008 9 18
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D WA & & D" GS02T=100=000 g 15 G5112=500=-000 & 19 G5509=500-00C g i)
DZ304L=9RZ=R00 7 10 GSO2T=100=000 & 5 G5115=100=000 13 11 G5309=500=-000 9 14
D&110=555=R00 14 23 GS02TF=100=000 T . G5114=500=-000 5 5 GEI0P=500=00E ] 1
GSO2T=100=000 7 3 G5115=500=000 5 3 G5309=500=00F 9 14

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "E” M AIRRSGTE" | 65029=100-000 T 14 65116=100-000 i 26 65309=500=006G 9 17
EFE13=507 =000 16 & G505 1=100=000 1 T4 G5116=500=000 5 [ G5309=500=00H 9 18
E®613=501=000 14 &8 65051=100=-000 6 42 G5116=500=000 5 M G5309=500=00J 9 19
G031=100=000 T ] G5117=500=000 5 23 G5309=500=00K 9 20

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G MRS "G G5031=100=000 T L7 G3118=500=-000 5 17 05309=500-001 g 21
GBC=02411000 14 s G031 =100=0000 11 & | 65119=500=000 E 24 | G5309=500-00HM 7 22
GHP=03524000 5 26 55031=100-000 11 13 | 65120=500~-000 5 28 | G3309=500=00N 9 23
GHP=0352 4000 5 &7 GEOIT=100=000 17 > GS120=500=000=A 5 PE=A| G5310=500=000 9 36
GHP=035 24000 & 3 G303B=-100=000 4 27 G5121=500-000 5 12 i G5311=500=000 k] 43
GHE=03524000 & 26 GRO4L0=100=000 k1 15 G5122=500=-000 5 8 | 65312-500=-000 @ e
GHP=OZS24000 T 15 GEO51=500=000 ) B G5123=500=000 5 g9 | 65313=500=000 9 2t
GHP=03524000 B 34 65051=500-000 R | 651264=500=000 5 18 | 65314=500=000 Ak 1
GHP=03524000 10 12 G5052=100=000 & 29 G5125=500=000 5 9 65315=500=000 ] z
| GHP=03524000 11 21 GS505F=100=000 T 17 G5126=500=000 4 15 G5316=500=000 9 10
GHRP=03524000 12 9 G5052=100=000 T 149 G5127=500=000 5 16 !ﬁ531?-ﬂﬂﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ g g
GHP=03524&000 1z 25 G5052=100=-000-A & 29=A| G5128=-500=-000 i 17 | G5318-500=000 g 9
GHP=0352&000 17 11 G5052=100=-000-A 7 17=A| G512%9=500=000 & & | G5319=500=000 18 y
GHP=03525000 B 33 G5052=-100=-000-4 11 19=A| 65130=500-000 5 30 |65320=500-000 13 16
GHP=0%525000 17 23 G5052=500=-000 2 5 G5131=500-000 5 35 G5321=500=000 13 15
G5002=500=-000 . ie G5053=500-000 2 &0 G5132=500=000 5 16 G5322=500=000 B 25
G5003=100=000 3 15 G5056=500=000 & (A} G5133=500-000 5 312 G5323=500=000 9 29
G5003=500=000 2 [ G5055=500=000 & 1 65134=500=-000 5 33 G5324=500=000 B Fd
G5004=500=000 3 20 G5054=500=000 & L9 65135=500=000 5 14 G5325=500=000 B 1
GSO005=500=000 3 18 Go05A=500=000=-A & L=l G51346=500=000 5 kg GeE24=500=000 B 21
G500a=500=000 1 @ G5057=500-000 & L7 G5137=-500=000 5 40 GS3ZT=500=000 B 18
GSO007=500=000 1 i 65058=500-000 & T G5132-500-000 3 18 G5328=-500-000 B 11
GSO0E=500=000 1 4 | GS5058=500-000 T 2B 65139=-500=0A0 4 151d G5329=500=-000 8 12
G5009=100=-000 " & 10 GSOSE=500=000 T x5 G5140=500=000 4 13 | o53X0=500=000 8 16
G5009=100=000 B 15 |G5058=500=000 1 11 | 65141=500=000 & 10 G5331=500=000 g8 1%
G5009=100=000 9 7 G5059=200=000 & Teh| G51B6=100=000 10 g 65332=500=000 B 17
G5O09=100=000 12 13 G5059=500=000 1 20 | 6G5193=100-000 & 21 G5333=500=000 18 |
GS009=100=000 12 T4 65060=200=000 & 22=A| G5193=-100=000 7 I G5354=500=0A0 8 22
G5009=100=000 12 58 G5060=500=000 3 23 65193=100=000 1 10 65335=500-000 a 7
G5009=100=000 12 A G50&T=500=000 3 1 G5195=100=000 11 E G5336=-500-000 8 LY
G5009=100=000 13 27 65062=500=-000 2 17 65201=500=000 7 27 65337=-500=000 9 g
G500%=100=-000 14 24 GS0EI=500=000 2 20 GSE202=500=000 fi g G533E=500=000 8 B
G5009=100=000 14 T4 G5064=500=000 2 23 G5203=500=000 18 5 65339=500=000 8 10
G5009=100=0040 17 49 G50465=500=000 2 18 G5204=500-000 7 iy b G5340=500=000 8 &2
GSO09=500=000 1 12 | 65064=500=-000 A L G5205=500=000 FA 1 G5371=100=000 Tk
G5010=500=000 1 B GS0&7=500=000 4 22 G5 206=500=000 T 33 G3373=100=000 [ &0
GS5011=500=000 1 2 GS0&E=500=000 & 7 GS20T=500=000 T &9 G53A%=100=-000 L4 &2
G5012=100=000 2 17 G3069=500=000 [ 23 G5208=500=000 7 1 G3401=-500=000 11 £
G5012=100=000 é g8 G5070=500-000 4 5 G5209=500-000 7 10 G3402=500=000 11 T
| G5012=100=000 7 5 G5071=-500=000 & 2h 63210=500=-000 7 8 G5403=-100=-0AA 14 &1
| G5012=500=000 1 % G5089=100=000 1 3 65211=500=000 7 9 G5403=500=000 11 25
G501 3=500=000 1 22 GS089=100=000 2 7 GE212=500=000 7 1 G3406=500=000 12 &ty
G501 4=500=-000 1 2E IGEDB?-1GH-UDD & & i Ga213=500=000 T & G5&405=500=000 10 B
G5015=100=000 A 45 [65089=100-000 ¥ 2l GI214=500=000 18 3 G3406=500=000 11 23
65015=500=000 1. 1% | GS50B9=100=-000 7 46 G5215=500=000 10 52 G5407=500=000 11 18
G5016=100=0N08 17 g |G5089=100=000 1 6 G5216=500=000 10 34 G5408-500=-00A 1 26
G5016=500=00A4 2 1h=p|G50B9=100=-000 11 15 | 65257=100-000 13 12 G5408=500=-008 11 27
G5016=500=000 2 14 [G5094=100=04A0 1 219 | G5258=100=000 13 19 G5408=500=00C 11 28
C501T7=-500=000 2 13 [G5101=500=-000 & 37 | 65260=100=000 AT G540E=500=000 1 29
GSOTA=500=000 7 F. G5102=500=000 & 10 | 65263=100=000 12 b | GS40B=500=00E 11 0
G5019=100=000 n 1 [65103=500=-000 & I3 | 65270=100=000 12 7| G540B=500=00F ELERE
GEN19=100=000 5 27 |65104=500=000 & 28 | G52TO0=100=000=A 12 T=A| GS&0B=500=006 11 52
G5019=100=000 5§ 4% [65105=500=000 6 16 | 65273=100=000 T 18 | 65408=500-00H 11 33
G5019=100=000 & 4 |65106=500=000 6 25 |65273-100-000 12 13 G5&08=500=004 11 34
GS5019=100=000 F 27 G5107=500=000 & T4 1 GS2T3=100=-000 17 13 GR&0E=500=00K 11 35
G5019=100=000 T 16 G5108=100=-000 i 4 G3274=-100-000 7 20 G5408=500=-001L 11 36
G5019=100=000 8 315 |G5108=100-000 - G5274=100=000 12°- 1 GS&0BE=500=00M 11 37




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

!- Fart Mo Page  Rail Far! Mo Page Rel. Pari Mo Page  Ref Parl Mo, FPage  PFai
dn i) Mo &h 5 [} Mo 5% ] M. i " Ma.
LS40RE=500=00N 14 B 65534=100=000 17 .39 HC=0017100=-00 16 35 NE=&0Fn31g=5P 12 &
G5409=500=000 1% Iz G55 T4=100=000 17 53 HC=0017200=00 16 30 HE=-&09n310=5P 14 8
G5410=500=-000 1M T0 | 65535=-100=000 17 .54 HC=0017300-00 .- ME=4150310=5P 1. 32
65411=500=000 11 42 | 65551=500-000 18 14 | HC=0022500-00 16 60=1| NS-£150430-5P ] 3
G5412=500=000 13 9 G555°=500=-000 18 13 HE=004LLB00=00 14 G0=D
65413=100-0AD 14 38 | 65554=500=040 14 33 | HC=0051800-00 16 - 5%=H| .y K o
G5413=500=000 13 29 G5555=500=0A0 14 12 HG=0002600=00 16 63
6541 4=500=000 13 & G5556=500=0A0 14 L ¥ HG=00027800=00 14 g P5=0300102=K0 3 19
65415=500=000 10 26 | G5557=500-040 15 11 HG=0005100=00 16 56 | P5~0300102-K0 AL
G5416=500=000 10 2 | 6555B=500-040 14 10 | HG=0005100=00 16  60=€| PE=0300242=K0 [
G55417=500=000 10 % | G5559-500=0A0 14 16 | HG=0007100=00 16  60=-f| P3=0300242-K0 1M 1s
| 65418=-500-000 12 34 | G5540=500-04A0 14 17 HG=000%100=00 16 11 PS=0&0N3Z22-KP " 3
i 65419=500-000 12 T G5561=500=0A0 14 18 HG=0007100=00 14 &1
| 65420=500=000 13 20 G5569=100=-000 2 12 HG=2676011=7FP 16  60=H| SNAP RING ey
65422=500=-000 10 23 | @5601=100=000 [ &1 HL=0000400=00 14 3 RE=0300000=K0 & 25
| G5423=500=000 10 & | GS601=500=040 18 20 HL=000N400¢=~00 16 53 RE=0300000=K0 5 &5
| 65424=500=000 10 20 | 65602=500=-000 1817 HL=0CODR00-00 14, 5 | RE=0300000=KO 10 19
| G5425=500=000 10 6 | 65603=500=000 . 1 HL=00O0NEQ0=-00 16 a8 RE=Q30N000=-KD 12 25
| G5426=500=000 10 Zi | 65604=500=000 ? 2 HL=000NS00=00 16 P4 RE=0&40N000=KD & 2
G542F=500=-000 10 25 | 6S605=500-000 & 13 HL=0001400=00 14 Lf RE«QLOOOO0 =KD . & 35
GS4ZA=800=000 10 16 G5606=500=-000 & 9 HL=0001700=00 14 2 RE-04ON000=KD & Lt
G5429=500=000 12 &0 GSA0T=500=0A0 2 I6 HL=0002100=00 18 49 RE-0LONDO0=KD T 21
GE4L30=100-00A 14 26 | G560B=500-0A0 2 by HL=0005500~-00 14 58 RE=Q4o0000=KED 8 9
65430=100=-008 14 27 | G5413=500=000 £ 29 HL=-00054600-00 16 ] RE-D400000=K0 & 41
G5430=500=000 1% 26 | G5614=500=000 Z 2B HL=0016100=00 16 LY RE=0400000=K0 10 10
G5432=500=000 12 T | G5616=500=000 z 31 | HL=0025700-00 14 9 RE=-040n000=K0D 17 16
G5433=500=0AR 13 € | G5817=500=000 z 26 HL=0025800=00 16 51 RE<0500000=-K0 & e
G5433=500=0A8 13 6 | G5618=500-000 2 27 HL=00&46100=00 14 60=Bl RELQS0000D=-KD 11 g
65633=500=DAC 13 7T | G5701=500=-000 17 50 HR=0017010=20 14 59«0 RE-QSONO00=00 Ty [
G5433=500=040 13 4 | G5702=500=000 17 52 ! HR=0017010=30 16 a0 -k
G543a=100=-000 14 4 | GET03=500=000 17 33 HR=001TO22=00 14 S9=E| HINGE SCREW |
G543&=500=-00A 13 Z G5704=500=000 17 47 | HR=0017022-10 14 G0=l| SD=0O0NL52=TP 1 17
G54346=500=008 1% 3 G5T0S=500=000 17 29 | HR=0017022=20 164 59=C| 5p=079Nn433=TP 1 39
G5435=100=000 14 0y GSTOE=500=000 17 16 HR=O75130=30 1é 28 ' d
G5435=500=000 13 1 GETOT=500=000 17 L3 HR=0OT75147=30 14 23 SCREW 24
65436=100=000 14 %0 GE7TOA=500=000 iT 14 HR=0075145=20 16 15 TE=X4BR000=5C 18 5
G54%36=500=000 12 & G5T0F=100=0A0 & 1 HR=0O7S5T187-30 16 24 EM=1050751=5C 9 33
G5437=100-0/0 16 4 GEFRG=500=N000 17 35=Al HE=OOT5191-30 16 18 SM=403p50t=5N 14 1
L5487=-500=-000 10 15 GETS1=100=000 14 - HR=0OT5205=20 ia 27 SH=&031001=5N 14 5
G543R=100=-000 1 b &0 GE751=500=000 18 32 HR=0075%210=20 14 16 SM=4031001=5N 14 14
GSLZE=500=000 iz E G575 2=500=000 18 2 b HR=0O752&a3=30 1 1 SM=&041001=5H 18 18
G5439=100=000 16 & GS7S5a=100=004 17 LE=A| HR=00T75249=20 16 17 EM=4BAT14L0Y=58C 2 g
65439=500=000 12 &3 GHT5h=100=000 14 25 HR-0075345-20 14 25 EM=4B61407=5C & 12
GH4LO=500=000 1% 30 G5754=100=000 1F 48 HRE=-0O755%0=20 16 24 EM=4H&1401=5T ! 14
GS54&1=500=000 o 13 23 G5T55=100=0A0 17 47 HE=-0075678=20 16 20 SM=LBE1&0T1=5C 1 15
G5442=500=000 13 2 b GETSG=100=-NA0 ir 18 HR=0o75910=20 16 22 EM=LAETA0T=5C 2 3
G5443=500=000 i %9 GSTTa=100=0A0 17 . HR=OOBZ01 500 17 & SM=LB&16QT=5C T 23
GS544ka=500=000 12 30 GS577S5=100=000 14 21 HR=01260710<40 14 EQ Al SM=&4BE1601=5C 7 45
G54 44=000=000 10 21 GETE1=100=04a0 14 ¥] HR=0127050=30 16 590 5M=4B614531=5C ] g
G5447=500-000 12 1 G5TR2=100=0A0 18 12 HR=1211101=61 14 5k SM=4LBOTEDT=5C it 1
G5447=500=-000=-A 12 1=A| GETES=100=000 17 1 HR=1211102=61 16 L EM=4BEP501~5P & 43
G544R=500=000 10 Vi GSEQ1=500=N00 [ 11 HR=1211473=-61 16 57 EM=40491402=-TH a L
GoG4B=500=000 12 Z23 GHEEDF=500=000 [ 19 HR=1211561=61 14 14 EM=4044052=TP 1F 28
G5449=500=000 10 18 G5853=500-000 B 30 HR=2224101=61 14 13 EM=A044052=TP Jrie
G54649=500=000 12 2 i GSESL=000=000 B ] HR=Z22246302=51 16 45 EM=404R0S2=TP 17 FRET!
65652=100=00F 18 9 G5855=500=-000 2 35 HR=Z2224302=61 16 19 EM=4051002=5P & 15
G9452=100=00H 1a 10 GEESS=500=000 ] 20 HR=2324102=61 16 ] EM=&05100f=5F T .1
G5452=100=N0K 18 11 G5856=-500-000 10 & HR=Z23 24472 =61 16 12 SH=8051002=5P 17 27
65453=100=000 18 T4 GSESa=500=000 10 7 HT=0007B800=00 14 G0mA| SM=6051202-TP 17 9
GS5454=T00=00A 18 15 GSESG=S00=000 3 L] HT=000R300=00 16 110 EM=40%1552=5P 12 47
GS457=100=008 18 31 GENYE=250=000 17 35 HT=001N700=00 16 19 SM=&0514602=TP [ 8
G5481=100=000 18 78 HT=0095500=00 16 EQ=F| SH=6051602=TP 5 1
656462=100=00A 18 26 ELECTRON PARTS wmrER G EH=4051602=TP 5 &
G546T=100=000 17 22 HER=&O1WI10PD 14 E0=C| EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M B EE&E"M SH=&0518602=TP 5 13
G5464=100-000 12 1% HC=0004500=00 16 32 MAT=80143700 14 29 SH=6051602=TP 9 3
G5484=100=-000 13 29 HC=0007700=00 14 15 MAT=82945%1T00 14 20 SM=&052002=TPF 5 14
GS4&4=100=000 17 5 HC=0007R00=00 14 26 | MTH=4223830Z 1.7 19=A( SH=5057002=TF 5 LI
GS4EL=100-000 17 1 HC=000RZ200=00 14 Lo MTH=43R00205 17 19 SH=E052002=TP 7 g
G5501=100=008 17 31 HC=0009700=00 14 31 - SH=4057002=TP & &
G5501=500=0A0 14 3 HC=0009700=00 16 a7 MUT N SH=&6052002=TP 1 17
G5501=500=0A0=A 14 Jef| HC=0012200=-00 14 60=G| NM=&050001=5C 13 13 SH=4057002=TP 12 Lt
65502=100=008 17 30 HE=0013300=00 16 47 HM=&060001=5E 2 14 SM=4052502=5P 4 35
G5502=500=0A0 16 1 HC=0013900=00 16 34 NH=&060001=5E 180 .23 SM=6052502=5P B 4
G5503=100=000 17 25 HC=D014600=-00 16 52 | WM=&0&n003=5C 5 17 SM=&052502=5P 1% 14
65521=100=-000 17 2é HE=0014800=00 14 50 | NM=80B0001=5C 3 11 SM=A054L052=TP & 34
G5522=100=0A0 18 24 HE=0015800=00 14 17 | HM=40B0001=5C & 0 SH=&061002=TP 17 3T
G5522=100=0A0=-A" 18 2h=A| HC=0015900=-00 14 6% HM=&0Bn001=5C & 7% EM=5061002=TF 17 P
G5522=-100-000 17 12 HE=0014800=00 14 &7 NH=&120003=5E 18 29 SM=608615R2=TF 18 é
65533=-100=-000 17038 HC=0016900=00 164 iy HE=6090310=5P 3 & SM=60861552=5P [} 14
PC=0105010=00 17 25=A
PC=0105020=00 17 ?5-R




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =]
Pari Mo Page Ref. Part Mao. Page Ref. Pari Mo Fage Haf FPart Mo Page  Rel
b i T Mo =% 1] M. 5% i Mo, b £} M
EM=4p41552=58P & 17 55=Tnn710=5L 7 L8
SH=6041552=5P g 45 S$5=Tp90710-5L 8 !
EM=8n&1552=5P 18 21 LS=TOeOT10=5L & 210
EM=H0b1552=5P 18 27 S5=Tp¥nT10=5L 10 i
EM=6062002=Tk 3 g1 55=To?0710~5L 12 17
SM=4062002=TF [ 12 S5=T090710=5L 1¢ £h
EM=f0&2002=TF =] i S5=Vp¥nyip=5L 1¢ & &
SM=8062002=-TE 2] b1 55=Fa¥n710=5L 14 19
EM=4067002=TF 7 Ly SS=TOFOTI0=51 18 g
SM=40462002=TF i0 27 SE=FO0R0710=-5P B 26
EM=4062502=-5P 17 Eh=A | S5=-7OQNG20=5P B 27
EM=40&6Z012=CP 5 20 55=F091110=5F 3 L3
EM=4n&6T072=CP 11 X $5=T1107V10=5P ¢ 1
SM=&043012=LCP 15 i 55=F11n710=58 . &
SM=&nB2OAZ=TP Fi 41 S5=F11nd84apn=5P o it
SH=6082002-5H [y} s 55=T110%10=5p o fs
SH=6083542=-CH B 39 55=7111110=TF 13 22
SH=60R3542=CH 10 28 55=F111410=5P 1 33
LH=40RRAS0Z=TP L] ] 55=T111410=5P 2 33
SH=6089502=TP X 12 55=711%410=5P 12 5
SH=E0&0&0Z2=TP ) £ EE=T111410=5P 1¢ 20
EM=B0ANE0Z=TP 5 2e 55=T111410=5P 12 in
SH=R0&0A02=TP & 3E 55=T12n910=5FP 1 5
| SM=B0&0602=TF 10 1 55=TF120n910=5P 1 File]
55=1110821=TP 1 14 55=T150740=5P a 25
55=1110821=TP 11 &1 55=F1507&0=-5P 5 25
S5=1+10B40=5P 13 L | 55=BO090Y10=5P 13 18
£5=1110B40=5P 18 16 35=B150510=5P b bk
LS=40n8nb1p0=5F 2 LY EE=8150810=5pP i 14=0B
| 55=4080610=5P 2 L, 55=B15n810=5P & 16
| 55=40808610=5P i L 55=B15NB10=5PF & 20
S5=460B0610=5P [} & 55=B150810=5P B I8
E5=40B0410=5P 7 7o 55=8150810=5P 11 1
E5=L0Bn6sl1o=5P T 36 55=E15nB10=5P 11 2 d
55=40B0&10=5P 7 50 55=B150E10=5F 13 17
S5=4nBodin=5P B 2 53=B151550=5P 7 i
S5=40BN&T10=5P 9 &0 55=-B151550=5P 10 33
55=L0B0A10=5P 11 12 55=-0150T10=TP 1 2
SE=4pBn&1g=-5P 13 25 E5=0151740=CP 1 £a
55=hpbn220=5F & 33 E5=GHa0TL0=5P 1 11
CE=amaN220=5P T 1k 55=Taa0%40=5P 1 16
55=apBnL41g=5F 5 ig
SE=a0BnLl0=5F 11 L WASHER T
55=46111010=5P 3 16 WP=03T1016=5P 3 5
5=4111010=5P 4 G WP=0430A00=5C 18 19
SE=8111010=-5P L 21 WE=0450H071=50 I 7y
55=4111070-5P" ] %1 WP=0L50B0T=5D ] 25
£E=8111010=5P 43 16 HP=GL50801=50 12 16
RE=h111010=5%P T 19 WP=04508071=5D 17 &y
55=6111010=5R o av WE=0561616=5C o dy
S55=8111010=5FP 16 17 HP=06210716=50 1 an
55=6111010=5F 11 20 WP=0651001=58B £ 15
E5=4111010~-5P 12 15 WP=0&651001=58 £ 21
55=-6111010=5F 12 18 WP=0451001=50 3 2
ES=6111010=5P 12 P WP=0651001=58 ;! &0
5511101 0=5P 12 12 WP=0551001=5A 9 Lt
5=6111010=5P 13 21 WE=0A51001=58 17 Gl
E5=6111010=5P 13 25 WP=0465%1001=58 18 2E
S5=8111010=3P 1 £ WE=0651056=50D 1 2T
55=6111010=-5P 17 14 WHP=08416400=0E L. L
E5=56111010=5P 17 20 WP=0H512146=5C 10 L1H
Es=01110%0=5P 17 e WP=0E5T1846=5C z b
E5=6111010=5P 18 i HP=0E518446=5C [ 25
ES=A4111010=5P 18 L WP=0351846=5C & 37
ES=T090510=51L | 15 WS=0Z10002=KN 14 )
ER=Tn9n51n=51 2 14 WE=0T10002=KN 14 B
E5=TO9¥0510=51L s 22 WS=0310002=EN 1k 15
E5=Tn¥n510=51 R T W5=0522010=-KP 3 10
SE=FO90510=51L 5 11 WE=0RE22010=KP 4 ]
55=TO90510=51 5 14 WE=0EZ2010=KP E 3E
55=Tpn¥n51p=51L B 29 WE=0B27010=-KP 10 29
§5=7p¥0510=5L 1% 10
CE=T090510=5P 2 25
S5=Tn9a710=51 2 11
S5=Tp90710=51L z 51
E5=FO090710=51L 3 24
55=709n710=51L & &
S55=7090710=5L 4 18
55=T0%n7T10=5L 7 11
I Zh

SE=VO0eNT10=5L




